

## Asom Association, Kuwait

## অসম সংঘ, কুৱইেট

#### www.kuwaitotasom.com

(Registered with the Embassy of India, Kuwait) Registration No.: INDEMB / KWT / ASSN / 172



#### PRESIDENT::

Bibhuti Borgohain Ph.: +965-65743894 BBorgohain@kockw.com

#### **VICE PRESIDENT::**

Mitali Goswami Ph: +965-65844502 mitaligoswami4@gmail.com

#### GEN. SECY. ::

Rajdeep Baruah Ph: +965-99341936 rajdeepbaruah@rediffmail.com

### TREASURER::

Priyankur Kaushik
Ph: +965-60910054
preyankar\_kaushik@yahoo.co.in

Dear Esteemed Members of AAK,

It gives me immense pleasure and a genuine sense of pride to shoulder the responsibility of the position of President of Asom Association Kuwait for the tenure of 2018-19. I take this opportunity to thank all the members who unanimously bestowed their love and trust upon me and the newly elected members of the executive committee.

Although ours is a relatively young association, yet we, by our activities, able to make our presence felt among the Indian diaspora in Kuwait. We are not only enjoying our festivals and traditions here in Kuwait but time and again successfully exhibited the rich and colorful culture and traditions of the wonderful people from NE India in general and Assam in particular. I really feel proud about the bonding of love and togetherness that exhibited by our members since the inception of the Asom Association.

Finally, I on behalf of the new committee humbly assure all our members that despite of our job and busy work schedule, we will try to give our best to make all the activities and events of AAK a grand success. In this regard, we solicit same active participation of all our members.

Warm regards to all,

# Bibhuti Borgohain

President, Year 2018-19 Asom Association Kuwait